



WEB COPY



S.A.No.1012 of 2006
and M.P.No.1 of 2006
T.V.THAMILSELVI, J,

Both the learned counsel for the appellants as well as the respondent submitted that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties.

2. Therefore, this matter is referred to Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Cuddalore.

3. Mr.D.Baskar, Cell No.9443343793, is appointed for Mediator.

4. Both side parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 08.12.2024, without fail.

5. The Mediation Centre is directed to conclude the proceedings on or before 08.01.2025.

6. The Registry is directed to list the case before this Court on 09.01.2025 along with report.

25.11.2024



WEB COPY



mps