



WEB COPY



S.A.No.1012 of 2006
and C.M.P.Nos.26971 of 2024 and
8019 of 2025

R. SAKTHIVEL, J,

Ms. Abinaya Devi representing Mr.R.Sunil Kumar, Counsel on record for the Appellants seeks short accommodation citing some difficulties of the learned counsel on record.

2.Request acceded to.

3.List this matter on 16.06.2026.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on that date.

22.04.2026

MPS