



S.A.No.1012 of 2006
and
CMP.Nos.26971 of 2024 & 8019 of
2025

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Ms.E.Abinaya Devi representing
Mr.R.Sunil Kumar, Counsel on record
for the Appellants and Mr.R.Gururaj,
Counsel on record for the respondents
are before this Court.

2. Learned counsel for the
appellants is not ready to argue the
matter.

3. List the matter on July 8, 2026.

16.06.2026

KKD